All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
DATA SHEET
CISCO 7300 SERIES ROUTER—CISCO 7304 CHASSIS
Flexible, Modular, Compact Chassis for Edge Routing  with Scalable IP/MPLS Service Delivery
CISCO 7304 CHASSIS
Cisco® 7300 Series routers are optimized for flexible, scalable, high-performance IP and Multiprotocol Label Switching (MPLS) services at the
service provider and enterprise network edge. Providing powerful processing, a broad set of interfaces, and a compact form factor, Cisco 7300 Series

Ethernet Ports per NPE-G100
11 chassis per rack
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order, visit: http://www.cisco.com/public/ordering_info.shtml
Table 2 lists part numbers for ordering purposes. Please note that “=” denotes a spare order (for example, 7300-PWR-DC= is the spare part number
for the DC power supply).
Table 2. Cisco 7304 Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
CISCO7304 Cisco 7304, 4-slot chassis, NSE-100, 1 AC or DC power supply, 512-MB default memory
CISCO7304-G100 Cisco 7304, 4-slot chassis, NPE-G100, 1 AC or DC power supply, 1-GB default memory
7300-PWR-DC  Cisco 7304 DC power supply option
7300-PWR-DC=  Cisco 7304 DC power supply option (spare)
7300-PWR-AC  Cisco 7304 AC power supply option
7300-PWR-AC=  Cisco 7304 AC power supply option (spare)
7300-PWR/2-DC  Cisco 7304 redundant DC power supply option
7300-PWR/2-AC  Cisco 7304 redundant AC power supply option
7300-FANMODULE  Cisco 7304 fan module
7300-FANMODULE=  Cisco 7304 fan module (spare)
7300-4RU/RCKBRKT=  Cisco 7304 chassis rack-mount bracket (spare)
7300-CNTR-SPTUM=  Cisco 7304 center septum (spare)
Table 3. Cisco 7304 Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
7300-HALFSLOTBLNK  Cisco 7304 half-slot blank line card
7300-HALFSLOTBLNK=  Cisco 7304 half-slot blank line card (spare)
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 3 of 6